

**SSB 5034 - S AMD 234**

By Senators Rolfes, Hatfield, Hobbs

**NOT ADOPTED 04/05/2013**

1 On page 21, line 19, strike "\$1,763,000", and insert "\$7,184,000"

2  
3 On page 21, line 20, strike "\$1,699,000", and insert "\$7,120,000"

4  
5 On page 21, line 22, strike "\$58,510,000", and insert  
6 "\$47,688,000"

7  
8 Adjust the total appropriation accordingly.

9  
10 On page 96, line 28, strike " Enhanced 911 Account--State  
11 Appropriation . . . . . \$3,480,000"

12  
13 Adjust the total appropriation accordingly.

14  
15 On page 197, beginning with line 13, strike the entire section  
16 956, ending on page 198, line 13.

17 Renumber the remaining sections consecutively and correct any  
18 internal references accordingly.

EFFECT: Removes the appropriation of \$3,480,000 from the Enhanced 911 Account in the Washington State Patrol. Removes the \$10,842,000 increased appropriation from the Enhanced 911 Account in the Military Department and the \$10,842,000 GF-S decrease. Deletes the amendment of the Enhanced 911 Account in Part IX of the bill.

FISCAL EFFECT: Increases the GF-S appropriation in the Military Department by \$10,842,000.

--- END ---